



CHAMPION OF GOVERNANCE (COG) AWARD 2022

COG Award is organized by the Institute of Certified Secretaries (ICS) and its partners to promote governance practices whilst stimulating competition, innovation and sustainability of Institutions.

The Award involves governance assessments by governance experts, benchmarking with industry's best as well as customized feedback reports with recommendations on areas of improvements.

What does COG Award measure?

The parameters to be assessed include Board Composition, Ethical Leadership and Corporate, Citizenship; Accountability, Risk Management and Internal Control; Transparency and Disclosure; Shareholder Rights and Obligations; Stakeholders' Relationship; Compliance with Laws and Regulations; Sustainability and Performance Management.

Who can participate in COG Award?

COG award is open to institutions from all sectors, in Private, Public and Not for Profit Organisations.

Why should your organization participate in this year's COG Award?

By participating in COG Award, your organization stands to benefit from the following:

- Detect governance gaps, weaknesses and recommend corrective-measures
- Enhance accountability and sustainability
- Boost organisation's reputation and brand value
- ✓ Increase Investor and creditor confidence in the awarded organization
- Give assurance to stakeholders
- To be recognized as an Award winner during the 11th COG Gala Dinner to be held on Friday December 2nd, 2022

Registration for COG Award Deadline: 30th September, 2022

For more information: Please contact;

Tel No: +254 -41-2242009 +254 757 921 530

Email: cog@ics.ke

Click Here To Register

OR

https://forms.office.com/r/1z8JTg9Jya